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Can you advise, by each agency, what the Indigenous employment
statistic currently is?

Agency

Aboriginal Areas Protection Authority

Arts & Museums

Auditor-General

Business

Chief Minister

Commissioner for Public Employment
Corporate & Information Services

Darwin Port Corporation

Infrastructure

Land Development Corporation

Land Resource Management

Lands, Planning & the Environment

Legislative Assembly

Local Government & Regions

Mines & Energy
NT Electoral Commission

Ombudsman

Parks & Wildlife Commission NT

Power & Water Corporation

Primary Industry & Fisheries
Sport, Recreation & Racing

Tourism NT
Transport

At June 2014
per cent

10.3%

3.0%

0.0%

4.4%

4.1%

3.7%

6.6%

2.1%

3.1%

0.0%

6.3%

1.7%

3.9%

15.6%

3.2%

0.0%

16.7%

14.2%

3.1%

4.9%

10.7%

0.0%

3.6%



Treasury & Finance

Attorney-General & Justice

Children & Families

Correctional Services

Education

Health

Community Services

Housing

Police, Fire & Emergency Services

Total

2.9%

4.8%

20.8%

7.4%

12.7%

7.0%

60.2%

12.5%

5.9%

8.7%
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