Estimates Committee 2015 Questions Taken On Notice

(26/05/2015 to 4/06/2015)

Date: 28/05/2015 Output: Opening Statement

Sub Output:

Subject: Indigenous Employment Statistics

From: Ms Lynne Walker to Hon Willem Westra Van Holthe

Commissioner for Public Employment

4-12

Question: Can you advise, by each agency, what the Indigenous employment statistic

currently is?

Answer:

Answered On: 16/06/2015

ESTIMATES COMMITTEEQuestion Taken on Notice

Date:

28 May 2015

Output:

7.0

Subject:

Workforce Planning and Development

From:

Member for Nhulunbuy

To:

Minister for Public Employment

Agency:

Office of the Commissioner for Public Employment

Number:

4.12

Question:

Can you advise, by each agency, what the Indigenous employment

statistic currently is?

Answer:

_	At June 2014
Agency	per cent
Aboriginal Areas Protection Authority	10.3%
Arts & Museums	3.0%
Auditor-General	0.0%
Business	4.4%
Chief Minister	4.1%
Commissioner for Public Employment	3.7%
Corporate & Information Services	6.6%
Darwin Port Corporation	2.1%
Infrastructure	3.1%
Land Development Corporation	0.0%
Land Resource Management	6.3%
Lands, Planning & the Environment	1.7%
Legislative Assembly	3.9%
Local Government & Regions	15.6%
Mines & Energy	3.2%
NT Electoral Commission	0.0%
Ombudsman	16.7%
Parks & Wildlife Commission NT	14.2%
Power & Water Corporation	3.1%
Primary Industry & Fisheries	4.9%
Sport, Recreation & Racing	10.7%
Tourism NT	0.0%
Transport	3.6%

Treasury & Finance	2.9%
Attorney-General & Justice	4.8%
Children & Families	20.8%
Correctional Services	7.4%
Education	12.7%
Health	7.0%
Community Services	60.2%
Housing	12.5%
Police, Fire & Emergency Services	5.9%
Total	8.7%